are residential applications with a peak generating capacity of less than or equal to 10 kW AC and 
commercial applications with a peak generating capacity of less than or equal to 250 kW AC.  Resources 
between 100 kW AC and 250 kW AC may not exceed one hundred and twenty-five percent (125%) of the 
preceding year’s metered peak demand of the premises the technology serves. The system’s AC peak 
generating capacity is determined by the aggregate nameplate capacity of the inverter(s) at the service 
point.  Renewable Energy Resources eligible for this tariff participate pursuant to The Georgia